OP \$590.00 88828669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715099

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VITEC HOLDINGS ITALIA SRL		10/28/2021	Societa a Responsabilita Limitata: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITEC IMAGING SOLUTIONS S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Valsugana 100	
City:	Cassola (VI)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	36022	
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Serial Number: Registration Number:	88828669 3285521	JOBY
Registration Number:	3285521	
•	0200021	DRYZONE
Registration Number:	4041065	FASTPACK
Registration Number:	3640460	INVERSE
Registration Number:	3238654	JOBY
Registration Number:	3514536	JOBY
Registration Number:	1207957	LOWE-PRO
Registration Number:	2706222	LOWEPRO
Registration Number:	4713519	MAXFIT
Registration Number:	1831341	NO-DROP
Registration Number:	3794727	PASSPORT SLING
Registration Number:	5219719	PHOTOSTREAM
Registration Number:	3797371	PRO RUNNER
Registration Number:	6164962	QUICKDOOR
Registration Number:	4119637	QUICKSHELF
Registration Number:	5096441	RIDGELINE
Registration Number:	3663468	SLINGSHOT
Registration Number:	5096442	STREETLINE
Registration Number:	3732468	THE TRUSTED ORIGINAL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0406

900682145

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5292903	GORILLAPOD
Registration Number:	5537061	GORILLAPOD
Registration Number:	6082018	STANDPOINT
Registration Number:	6240585	WAVO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858259140

Email: binderow@lawyer.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Binderow, Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: 1330 Camino Del Mar

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Del Mar, CALIFORNIA 92014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence H. Binderow		
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence H. Binderow/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=VITECUNITEDSTATESASSIGNMENT031722#page1.tif source=VITECUNITEDSTATESASSIGNMENT031722#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, VITEC HOLDINGS ITALIA SRL, AN ITALIAN SOCIETÀ A RESPONSABILITÀ LIMITATA ("ASSIGNOR"), HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICES AT: VIA VALSUGANA, 100, 36022 CASSOLA (VI) ITALY, HAS ADOPTED, HAS USED, IS USING AND IS THE OWNER OF THE FOLLOWING TRADEMARKS, INCLUDING THE FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS THEREOF, REGISTERED AND PENDING IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT

WHEREAS, VITEC IMAGING SOLUTIONS S.p.A., AN ITALIAN JOINT STOCK COMPANY ("ASSIGNEE"), HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICES AT: VIA VALSUGANA, 100, 36022 CASSOLA (VI) ITALY, IS DESIROUS OF ACQUIRING SAID TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF TEN DOLLARS (US\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, VITEC HOLDINGS ITALIA SRL DOES HEREBY ASSIGN TO VITEC IMAGING SOLUTIONS S.p.A., ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA IN AND TO SAID TRADEMARKS, TOGETHER WITH THE GOODWILL OF THAT PART OF THE ASSIGNOR'S BUSINESS SYMBOLIZED BY SAID TRADEMARKS, THE REGISTRATIONS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS THEREOF, AND THE RIGHT TO SUE AND COLLECT DAMAGES AND/OR PROFITS FOR PAST INFRINGEMENTS OF THE TRADEMARKS.

SIGNED AT CASSOLA (VI) ITALY THIS	DAY OF OCTOBER, 2021.
	VITEC HOLDINGS ITALIA SRL ("ASSIGNOR")
2/	Acuse Get
D (ROMANO CONTIN, MANAGING DIRECTOR

SIGNED AT CASSOLA (VI) ITALY THIS ______ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2021.

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT:

VITEC IMAGING SOLUTIONS S.p.A., ("ASSIGNEE")

BY: - ROMANO CONTIN, MANAGING

DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0408

EXHIBIT

```
UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS
×4041065
/3640460
×3238654
J3514536
√12079S7
₹2706222
₹4713519
V1831341
√3794727

√ 5219719

√3797373
₹6164962
×4119637
V5096441
13663468
√5096442
√ 3732468
√5292903
√$537061
Z6082018
√ 6240585
 UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION NUMBER
¥ 88828669
```

TRADEMARK REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 03/17/2022